AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD MEETING THURSDAY, MARCH 8, 2012, 7:15 P.M. 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514

1. CALL TO ORDER

Welcome Macon County 4-H Club Members Present To Job Shadow

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. OPENING PRAYER
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. PROCLAMATION

Recognizing March 4-10, 2012 as Macon County 4-H Week

- 6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING
- 7. ZONING/SUBDIVISIONS
- 8. CORRESPONDENCE
- 9. CLAIMS
- 10. APPOINTMENTS
- 11. CONSENT CALENDAR

G-3679-3-12	Macon County Board Resolution To Execute Deeds
	To Convey Property On Which Taxes Were
	Delinquent

G-3680-3-12 Macon County Board Resolution Recognizing April

2012 As "National Donate Life Month"

12. JUSTICE COMMITTEE

G-3681-3-12 Macon County Board Resolution Approving A
Contract Between The Macon County Sheriff's
Department And The Decatur Public Building

Commission

G-3682-3-12 Macon County Board Resolution To Approve And

Adopt The Macon County Criminal Justice Strategic

Priorities

13. EEHW COMMITTEE

G-3683-3-12 Macon County Board Resolution Approving An

Electronic Recycling Agreement With Advanced

Technology Recycling, Pontiac, IL

14. OPERATIONS AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

15. LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

16. FINANCE COMMITTEE

G-3684-3-12 Macon County Board Resolution Approving

Addendum To Lease Between Macon County and The Decatur Public Building Commission To

Provide For Levy Abatement

G-3685-3-12 Macon County Board Resolution Appropriating

Funds For A 50/50 Cost Bridge Repair Project

With The Village Of Long Creek

17. NEGOTIATIONS COMMITTEE

18. TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

H-1796-3-12	Macon County Board Resolution Authorizing The Macon County Engineer To Negotiate An Agreement With Show Bus For Providing A Public Transportation System Under Section 5311 Of The Federal Transit Act of 1991, As Amended (49 U.S.C. 5311)
H-1797-3-12	Macon County Board Resolution Authorizing The Macon County Engineer To Craft and Advertise A Request For Proposal For Providing A Public Transportation System Under Section 5307 Of The Federal Transit Act Of 1991, As Amended (49 U.S.C. 5307) For The Urban Areas Not Currently Served In Macon County
H-1798-3-12	Macon County Board Resolution Appropriating Funds For The South East Beltway Study Agreement For Additional Noise Analysis
H-1799-3-12	Macon County Board Resolution To Appropriate Funds To Cover Engineering Expenses On Section 05-00200-00-PV, The Reconstruction Of County Highway 30 West Of Elwin

19. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

20. SITING, RULES & ORDINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE

21. BUILDING SUB-COMMITTEE

22. CITIZENS' REMARKS

(Public Comment Limited To Total of 20 Minutes, 5 Minutes Maximum Per Person)

23. OFFICEHOLDERS' REMARKS

24. OLD BUSINESS

25. NEW BUSINESS

26. CLOSED SESSION Personnel Issues/ Pending Litigation

27. ADJOURNMENT